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WATER UTILITY TARIFF 
FOR 

Domestic Water Company 
(Utility Name) 

P.O. Box 1829 
(Business Address) 

Conroe, TX 77305 
(City, State, Zip Code) 

(936) 672=9300 
(Area Code/Telephone) 

This tatiff is effective for utility operations under the following Certlficate of 
Convenience and Necessity: 

10348 

This tariff is effective in the following county: 

Montaomerv . 

This tar~ff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any): 

None 

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems: 

Domestic Water Co. Royal Forest Subdivision: (PWS #1700037) 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are 
needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively): 

SECTION 1.0 -
SECTION 3.0 -
SECTION 4.0 -

- RATE SCHEDULE 2 
- EXTENSION POLICY 4 
- DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN ...5 

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMBE 

APPROVED TARIFF BY 



Domestic Water Comganv Water Utility Tariff Page No. 2 

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE 
Section 1.01 - Rates 

All Charges in Roval Forest are monthly as follows: 

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonaae Charae 
%" or 34" $34.22 (Includes 2.000 gallons) $1.50 per 1,000 gallons 
1" $81.05 *PLUS additional pass through 
11h " $159.10 fees listed below. 
2" $252.76 
3" $471.30 
4" $783.50 

*PLUS additional pass through fees listed below. 

*Additional Pass Through Fees - apply to all qallonage used: 
Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District (GCD) 
Pumpage Fee ............................................................ $0.14 Der connection Der month 
Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District (GCD) 
Pumpage Fee .............................. $0.07 for each additional 1,000 aaI]ons over the minimum 

San Jacinto River Authority (SJRA) Fee .............I................... $4.11 per connection Der month 
San Jacinto River Authority (SJRA) Fee...$;LQ5_fgr-AagiLagidjtip-og,1.looQ-qallons-over-theminimum 

Texas Campground. Conroe. Inc. 

Meter Size Monthly 
3" 

Minimum Charge 
$288.05 (Includes 2,000 gallons) 

Gallonage Charge 
$1.50 for each additional 1,000 
gallons over the minimum 

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment: 
Cash X , Check X , Money Order , Credit Card X , Other (specify)_,--

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT 
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE 
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS. 

The company may require a service contract from its seasonal customers 
obligating them to pay at least the minimum monthly rates set out above for a 
period of twelve months provided that customers permanently leaving the system 
be excused from further contractual liability upon giving the company proper 
notice for disconnection. 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 1.0% 
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL 
MONTHLY BILL. 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY 
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAM P 

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMBE#,l,Jqw 

APPROVED -TARIFF BY -O-1Ili-1 is, 

0
 



Domestic Water Company Water Utility Tariff Page No. 2a 

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE $700.00 
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A 
STANDARD RESIDENTIAL CONNECTION. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS 
PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF. 

TAP FEE (Unique costs) Actual Cost 
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL 
AREAS. 

TAP FEE (Large meter) Actual Cost 
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE 
INSTALLED. 

METER RELOCATION FEE ................. Actual Relocation Cost. Not to Exceed Tap Fee 
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BE 
RELOCATED. 

METER TEST FFF 1 $25.00 
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER 
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES 
THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25. 

RECONNECTION FEE 
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A 
CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR 
OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF): 

a) Non payment of bill (Maximum $25.00)... 
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected ..................... 

$25.00 
$30.00 

TRANSFER FEE $30.00 
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME 
SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED 

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL) 109% 
TCEQ RULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DEUNQUENT BILLS. A LATE 
CHARGE MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A 
PREVIOUS BILLING. 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY 
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP 

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMB'%6 

APPROVED TARIFF BY'3> ~~~_ 



Domestic Water Comoanv Water Utility Tariff Page No. 3 

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE .. $30.00 
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST. 

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50) $50.00 

COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT... 1/6TH OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL 

GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE: 
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY TCEQ AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY 
MAY INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER 
TESTING. [30 TAC 291.21(K)(2)] 

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES: 
REFER TO SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES 
WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE. 

PASS THROUGH PROVISION: 
For utilities subject to changes in cost imposed by any non-affiliated provdder of 
purchased water or sewer or a groundwater conservation district having jurisdiction 
over the Utility, these increases (decreases) shall be passed through as an 
adjustment to the gallonage charge according to the formula: 

Adjusted Gallonage Rate (AG) =G + [B/(1 - L)], Where: 
AG = adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to nearest one cent; 
G = approved gallonage charge, per 1,000 gallons; 
B = change in fee (per 1,000 gallons); 
L = water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15 
(15%) 

Adjusted Base Rate (ABR) =BR + [(B X N)/(1 - L)], Where: 
ABR = adjusted base rate, rounded to nearest one cent; 
BR = approved base rate charge; 
B = change in fee (per 1,000 gallons); 
N = no. of 1000 Gals included in base rate (do not use zero); 
L =water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15 
(1596) 

To implement or modify the pass through provision, the utility must comply with all 
notice and other requirements of 30 TAC 291.21(h). 

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY 
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP 

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMB@41.,1013 

APPROVED TARIFF BYOH H,e 



FROM (STANLEY LAKE MUD FAX NO. :19364482128 Oct. 17 2006 10:BBAM 

DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY 
( Name of Water UtitityJ 

Water Tariff Page r.3 

SECTION C EXTENSION POLICY 

No contribution in aid of construction may bc r
equired of any customer except 

as provided for in the following extension policy, which mu
st be a consistent, 

non-discriminatory policy which is s
ubject to the approval of the Commission. 

There is a $3.00 per front foot asses
sment charged by Domestic 

Water Company. The payment of this assessmen
t is triggered after 

the lot owner pays in ]] 1/3% of his total lot purchase price. 

Attached is a copy of the Contract for Sale stating this assessment 

and a copy of the recorded Re
strictions for the Royal Forest Subdivision 

whereby the assessment fee is recorded. 

0 

• r 

f .; A-2 n : 

FILMED 

'atl. M 200 

, 

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, TNIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A PURLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

.Tf any item of a tariff on f€Ze with the Commiasion £8 propoaed to bo cthangr,d. wn, the 

proper €nit€aZ in the right-hand column, a, fbZZowe: 

C··M•nulttllo•, Ching. , O-Cild,Mllnu•d; r-h,cr.'.., N- N.w; R -l•jlll i.d,trl•oh; T-Cho•4,• 6, I.gt, bu, no .h.ng. th ioi. u, , igl,)•tll,• 

and ma€Z it to the Cormnioaior; for a f€Zf.ng *,tamp. Ligt the Reoioion Number 

The Commission w€ZZ review lIt, Stamp and return it, or send a tariff ohanwe form for 

more data (aZZ pubZ€c notice prov€eiona on the tariff change form muet be foltuw,jd). 

0
 

..
 1 



FROM $ STANLEY LAKE MUD FAX NO. :19364482128 Oct. 17 2006 10:00AM P 

DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY 

P O DOM 27809 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027 

Dockett No. 2916 - Water Rationing Plan for 
RoyaT Forest Subdivision 
Montgomery County, Texas 

In the event of a critical water shortage, Domestic Water Company will 

notify customers to restrict their use of water for lawn and garden 

watering, automobile washing, swimning pool and outdoor shower bathing, 

as follows: 

0 1. 

2. 

Lots with even numbers will use water for such 
purposes on even-numbered days of the month only. 

Lots with odd numbers will use water for such 
Purposes on odd-numbered days of, the month only. 

FILMED 
fl F C O 4 193 6 
SYSTEM 200 -

~ PUBLIC UT{l[TV COMMI5S!0N OF TEXAS 
APPROVED 

SEP 22'80 DOCKET N · #· i " . 
Hlt .Bl.et 7.k=P BY .... .......-.. 

TARIFF CLERK 

VI
I 



Domestic Water Comoanv Water Utility Tariff Page No. 6 

SECTION 4.0 -- DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN 
(Utility must attach copy of TCEQ approved Drought Contingency Plan) 

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
CCN 10348, M 

APPROVED TARIFF BY 70>FIEB I7 
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Sent By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16-05 15:52; Page 2 

rdi,i 

j 

for=to *b" 
ZE¢ P.C)1BEE 

3 

: 

-

f 

Drought C acy Plan for an Investor ~wned Utility 
Is Commi,sioo on En,4ronmeot•1 Quality : 

L -mtigna: the fhll amodel of a droughrc¢mlin~mcyplm~ fur,6, mve,torownedurili[y. Not 
a' Ilmps may appl, t 'e sinmIim. Thim fcrm is kupplicd hr your bonvenience. but you i,ro nor 
requu.d to U/C thi. it your plan m the TCEO. Submit oomp*tod plu,ls to: Water Supply 
D vision MC 160. Tt x ]3007, Aus:in TX 787; 1-3087. i 

E 

(N•me 0' uti,ity) i 
126*al; c \*d-r.r Co-mf-q__ny _i___-
P C · _- %96=_==!Dt-9 Cqn rpc,7G,_ 773_¢2~~_ 

(Addremi, City, Zip Code) ; 

11. :. -

l. i (ccN#D ~ 

]70037 

1 _9_ 6 j 1-5~ 
t: 5 

»WS #•) i 

O 0.5 -- - --? -* 
fDate} i 

§6,i. i Decliri~om crPolicy, Purposz .d Iateat t 
.Pi 

ln cal= of cxtrcmc d•~0*, pc,iods of abcomzally high uisgc, sysrr itarmnaion, or extended 
mdnelicm in abilityto *,*lj wat.r due to equipment tkihtrc; kmporary lions may be mstituted to 
Ii*kitnoiwcsaenlialw•1**Iegr. 'Illep=posoof*e Dmngbtfnu~ngcnc is to mlcoumge customer 
ccms¢rv~ion in order 4/irain sUpply, sroragg or presmrc or to co:npb¢iw~tk the roqui™=l,s of a 
c¢* govamnicnt *gen~ gr c•hcw auzhorily. 

**••e Alo•e: Watarrcl~ctiozisnot alosjtimatcaltemativejf awa=e dotg not meet the Texas 

Cc:mmimsion on Envim+cnr•1 Qaalitys (ICEQ) c.pecity rcquiremeots normal cnnditions or if 

th rilti]ity fhils to take al~nontdiato •nd necessmy Steps to mplacc or Iepair tnalflmctloningcquipmcnt. 

Mf 1 

I I LA AR-•~ 11, j c~- _ _ =.-i~.-.=.i~ (print name). being the kesp ansible omciat for 
-_ (Name of utility), request • mMor t=iff •mendmaut {o 

i,tludc the egclosed L.I,u gllt Contingency Plan. 

DO 13-J 0-1 L 
iate) / 

TEKAS COa OI~AWWONMENTAL QuAI.tf¥ 

CON 10348 MM 25 W 
APPROVEDiARIFFA.Ebff 

1 , T P=. ' 01 g 
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Sent-By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16·05 15:53; Page 3 

Imvol ent 

blic to , id, inf 
he foil - irs)1 

iding p hc *o:ic 
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1 
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on wi e providi 
ie Roll ing) 

Fig 

'3 
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Qatio it|l Regli 
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i (nam, 

0 
/ 

2 

Section R FubUC 2 

Oppora. lity fbr thepul iut into the preparation ofthc Plan was p4vided byg 
(check u least one of tl 

K 

o scheawlng and prov m ob public meeting fo accept inpui on 14 Plan. 

-he meeting lo i 

Date: e'-t-14 3Dpm. Incation: j?o~,4-I Fnte.k, ('J Llo N-ou,se 
o mail * 4 survey with s ' ( attach survey and reguits ) 

4 

tl bill i , te , t invi , ing co 11 insert ) 

0 other Me#Iod - j 
f 
: 

Section 3 Public i 
t 

(nome of utility) will pmiodically proyide the public with 

0 infomzion about the I ormmion about the conditions under wh!ch each stage of the 
Plan ig 1 be initiated or e drought response measures to be impie¢ented in each stage 

4 

Drougk plan inixmatii d by: i 
(oheck l least one of t~ F 

i 9*b/ic meeM r 
4 
2 

O press relmg i 
1 

o utility hm in: 
h 

i 0 other ?i 
li 

Sectiot 4 Coordh Dnal Water Planning Groups 3 i 
The se vice area of the ,dk£--£~~~'*~~'"0*~' ~~~u, urdlhy) is located withtn P o. 80% 324 
Regional Water Plannir EW . San 31£.t nto Ri;ver A~U»%0,•i +j Conroc: 1%# 
=RAf©59~ -l UL Eo/you, ufiho,) has mailed a copyofth~s Plan to the RWPG 17305 

TCRQ.lu-1# m•v •·5·03} 

TEXASCOMM,ONENVI®NIAENTAL OUALITV 

Col 1 t 3 4 8 MM 25 'ui 
APPROVED TAR!Ft BY?* _ ~.. 2 ol 9 
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Sent-By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16.05 15:53 

0 

; Page 4 

i 

# 
K 

Sectio~ 5 Notice Requl e,Ms i 

Written noticaw:ll beprnvjdec b,a® customerpriortotmplementation or termi~ation of each stage of the n:cr re•Diction prog:~m. Mailed notice must begiven to each oustomcr[72 hours prior to the 
starl - Iterresttiction. Ifna@:e tsliand delivered, the utility cmnot enfbrce the +visions oftheplan 
for urs after notice is r®vid#d. The wtirten notice to customeis will c4ntain rhe following 
Info )n: : 5 

r 

0 

the date regttic- -olls wilt begin, F 
rhe circumetaz-- thU[ Diggered the nzstrictions, 
the stages , - m* and explanation ofthe restrictions to be imp~cmented, and, 
an axplana thi consequences for violations. f 

4 t 
The ueiry must notify C~Q by telephone at (512) 239-4691, or Mectronic mail at 
wafirm .*ceq.st-* k w tq implementing Stage III andmu,tnottfv id•,itit,etb.Pubti© 
Rdul#•lhtmc.lzction - ~*55. p.a. l,QPL J31RBZ,~Au,ik Tc.d#711 
worktp &*» ofimplemea iqcludingacopyoftbeutltlty'srestrictlon ¤0*t Tbcutility must 
flle a s#rtu, report of l:., [om program with the TCEQ at the initiation kud termination of 
ma:ida*,ry water use res is fi.c., Stnges III •nd IV). t 

OI 
tior f 

*t T 
nta *L 

rei cr 

ec te 

ons 

in 
wa 

to 

mr ' ic 
r 1 
be th 

407 wi*jn-Ike{51 

. 

Section 5 Vtolation5 t r 

1. girst violation . Th 

2. 3ubsequcnt violati, 

i 
mer will be notified by Written notice of their sp¢cific violation. 

! . i 
Z 

W. After Writt, e,lhcutilitymayinstall a flow mstrictingdevicc ~thc line to limit the 
amount of' 'hl;hwillpusthroughthemetcrina 24-hour pc~od. The utility may 
charge the e# for the actual cost of installing and rernovini the flow restricting 
device, not *:¢ $50.00. 

i 

&, After wdtte e, ileutility may disconlinuc scnnce at the mctcdforapenodof seven 
(7) daya, o t4* and of the calendar month, whichever is LESS. The normal 
reconnect f c Utility will apply for rotoration of service. i 

0 

Section 7 Exemprions {, 'i'RMances { 

Thelttil.Ymaygrant anycustcse-8:,exemption or variance from the drought cont*genuy plan forgood 
cause UBOI written requel. 4 c*tomer who is Iefuged an exemption or varim~ce may appeal such 
actionofthe utility ln writing t tte Tcxz Commission onEnvimnmental Quality.; The utilirywill treat 
all custuners equally cono q,emptions and variances, and shall not discbminate in granting 
excmj ns and vxriances. ochnprion or v=ianceshall be retroactive or qtherwviso justify any 
violati of Ihis Plan occuri Iof to the issuance of the variancc. 
'· TEXASCOL. JN ENVIRCY·u~.NTAI 91,ALIT~ 

TCEO·201l I {Rev 65-05) Pagc 'M. 

CCN 103!+8 MAY 25 ., 
« Ico 

APPROVI?DTAEFF BYy t hfl-

'ttl'-l 
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Sent'By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16-05 15:53; Page 5/10 

0 

0 

Section # Respon•e Sta: 

Unless there is an immediate . 
declare m emergency or sever 
a rea** tble pcriod of time, £ 
ourageg, orcomply with restrif 
may be *iplementcd with Stai 

-'ZISIQMERA] 
Ltage I will begin: 

I B 

. 

4 aireme ttduotion in water prodUCIiOI], or other 

Icon*ition, the utility will inidally declare Stagc I 
~mnli is not reduced enough ro.alleviate outages,; 
Ions required by a court, government agency or orh¢r 
| III 4) follow if necessary. 

' G IA~£.E_SS N 

solute necesstty to 
stnctions. If, after 
reduce tIle tisk of 
authority, Stage n 

Every April lit, tl ~ .itil~y will mail. public announcement to it; cbitomer• 
No notice to TCE~ t•4uired. 

J rage I will end: f : 
· i 

Every September 0*, Ehc utility will mmil e public.nnouncementko it's 
cu.tomers. No nrpe to TCEQ required- i 

kitity M-m: :I . j 1 1 11 :-
this announcement w~ bc *signed to increase customer awareness ofwa~er conservation and 
mcourage the mostef*entiaeofwar, A copyofthecurncnrpublicann~uncement onwater 
Nmservation awareneslshall be kept on file available for inspection by Ihq TCEQ. 

n 

i 
to |_u~uwv-Wateik Use ,„Ifioni; 9 i 

-

Watercustomers arere~est«| to volwltanlylimit the UGeofwaterfornon-e*enttal purposes and 
D practice water conse*•tioh. i 

h 

STAGEJ11-< Vol.UNTARY ~V,tERCI)MSEIn!ON: E 

Zmn!. Achieve._ 
--ally water dem•nd, * 

(examp)e:* ~.~. Percenl reduction In, ~W ~_ UZZZf> 
I-hc watcr utility witl i-~p~etttenr Stage 2 when any one ofthe selected tri#ers is reached 

(~h®k at least one and ~11 In the Bppropdale valu~) 

6 Well level 4 
3 Overnight recq 
M Reservoir ele,M 

Stream flow r~ 
o Wholesale su; 

TCEQ·201¢ {R... ..5· 061 

m . _ ft. meen aea level (m.s.I.) 
Icry *Ie rcao6 __~_ ft. 
.cn kceohes fl. (m.s.1.) 

cf£ at USGS gage # 
itim'i drought Stage 2 
It--jeljt:Gi:9 */15:/ _ below> min. re 

TEXAS COMM. ON 

i 

tho it k•* -vvt:5 
Mdtf~O]~AENTAL OUALfm' Aol D 

r 

CCN 10148 MAY 25 Jf 
AppRovFD TAE.FF 43 r/SP 



Sent'By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16-05 15:54; Page 6/10 
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Iter - : (qU 
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i atc¢n 
a ttne 
de .d *,f d .d ts, 
@ p day _ 
Or JS».Iti, 
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* Bto,~el 

d. 
~t (3] co 

reltair 
t have 

/Or iube M 
nn a ctibarj 
de FF*es. 

, ur tbri 

o 1: Oumi€ 
custbm, 

r. 

r. 

3 Annual w, als % of well pemlit/Walcr R*h[/purchased water 
Conmacl an t 

g Other r-- i 
= - i 

0¢mmd= or Cqpac iggers: (check at Ieaat one and till in rhe a~ropriatc Value) 
f 

Dnnkina w nr as % ofcapucity % 
¤ Towl daily 4 of pumping capacity %% f 0 Tot#l daily )6 of storage capacity -

P Pump houn hrs : 0 Production on limitations. : 
m Other Oil r™kinta¢nl 'to 4~rauikd 600#c.4£• +a.nk. 1€.,rel5 * 

:W 

Jpou (nitiation an 
*nouncement toi 

Kccuirernonts for T 

on of Stage II, rhe utility wlil mail a pub|ic 
ca. No notice to TCEQ required. i 

r 

*age Il ofthe Plan i m atlofthe conditions ligted as triggering ~ ents have ceased to 
:xist for a period of nsccutive days. Upon termination of Sta n, Stage I becomes 
peralive. 

:Jtijil·y M©ai#&: 

4'isually inspect line 
und follow-upon an 

leaks ona dailybais. Monrhly review o f®stomer Use rccords 
unusually high usage. 

Describe additional rany, lo be implemented directly by the uti!. :o manage limited 
Waie' supplies and walter demand. Examples include: redu d or dis¢ominued 

, iushmg of water m , on and we ofan alternative supply source \: use ofre € lnimed 
• at € r for non - pomb 1 

" he second water sc ( name ifuri / ity ) is : ( check 

3 

i 
Other well 6 
Interconnect ier system t 

k 

Purchased v• 

. 

Zglunterv Witcr Us 1%: 
4 

Restricted H le wateringisallowed daily, but only dutiniperiods specifically 
dcacribod in :r notice; berween 10:00 p m. and 5:00 a.rh. for example; or 

TE)(ASCOMM. ONENVIRONl,EMTAI OiJAUPk . S ol 9 TCI'O•201* (Rev 4·S· 05) 

· CON l 0 3 h 8 MAY 25 Jt 
6'Dje D 

APPROVED TARFFBY *.112.L 
.l 



Sent-By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov·16-05 15:54; Page 7/10 

0 

: 

Resuicted Da+Bo,Ms: Watcr cuBtomcrs arc requcsted to voluntaiylimir rheirtigation 
oflandscaped+as©ithhose-end sprinklerg orautomaticirrigatioiisystems. Customers 
me Kequested l~limij outdoor Water use to Mondmy• for water cua~omen with a street 
address codi~ with the m,mbers 1, 2, or 3, Wednesdays for w~ter customers with 
a street mdd-~• ettdiaz with the numbers 4,5, or 6, *nd UFriday• for water 
c,l,tomera w| ~ L,6eet addre!5 ending with the numben 7, B,i0, or 0. hTigation of 
landscaped anls s E]riher limited to the hours of 12:00 midnight~ntil 10:00 8.m. and 
between 8:001~n 94 12:00midnight ondezignatcd watminliday3& However, irrigmtion 
oflandscaped ~Ui»permitted atanytimeifitis bymeansofahan#-heldhose,afhucct-
filled bucket mlwat*ing can of five (5) gallons or less, or drip irrigation system; or 

Ot|~r uses rha~vasl water such as water nlnning down [hc guttm{ 
.:i m 

0 

.I' ¢ 

STAGE Itt- MANI)AtrOR'~WAIEB USERESTYUCTIONS: i 

IRK/t Achieve 8 1-!92 percent reduction in Tk) 0 (exgmlle: total water use, 
bily water demand, ~tcJ · 

the water Iitiliry will ~plernent Stage m when any one ofthe selected ki~gers is reached: 

-Suoolv.Based Trimen~cie¢k at least one and ji}I in the appropriate value) 
1 

t] WeH level rea~es _ ft. (m,s.1,) i 
0 Overnight rece~ay O*te reaches lt. i 
3 / Reservoir elev*ic n teaches tt (m.s.1.) 
y' Stream flow r:*»• 15 O__- cfs at USGS gage # t ' 
=1 Wholesale gujtlicr'i drought Stage m i 

le4-1~gd.1~orkastuc~D pn not rc cod 4r i na 
*] Annual water *ge 4quals % of well pemlit/Water Ri®Vpulrehased water 

contract amo&1. 
o Other 1 

. IJ- - ' -*-

Ocmm* or Capacity- ~=44-I~gg:ti (check at least one and fill in the ap#ropriate value) 
e 

D Drinking wl ltreamient as % ofcapacity % 
o Total daily, kr,d I % of pumping oapacity ~ % 
0 Total daily de~Bnd hs % ofstongc capaciry % 
J Pump hours p60 day -=_ hrs. 
=0, Production or 0suibution limitanons. g 
DI/. Otherjj&'JNA'Lli--/Atm 6#Xf'pbr--+Onk@_*/:4111*kt aco,J+y rcutf . 

Jpon initi.tion and 1 =,ndd ation of Stage III, the utitity wlll mill a pu~lic 
anuouncement to Ita •1•omcr•• Notice to TCEQ required. 

Biv-

CO TCEO·20164 (Re•. 4-S- 05) TE)(ASCOMM. ONENV[ROU,AL,NTAL QIJALIT¥ p,0.6 ~ , 

CCN 10348 Mm 25 ot 
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LI . 

. · i 
-

11 

: 

%£(qujg,emdu_fbr Tefr~n : 

/,ai 

; 
3 tagc m ofthe Plan rm y vhen all of the conditions lis,ed as triggerin~ events have ceased 
b exist hr a period c=i (3) consecutive days. Upon termination ¥ Stagc m. Stagc It 
.zecomes operative. 

¥imially in®ect lines L d r leaks on a regular basis. Flushing is prohiljited except for dead 
md mains. 

it 
vdtl 
'sta 

kscrib• additional md•su ' ifany. to be implemented directly by the ut to manage limited 
warer supphez and/o, -ea wamr demand. Examples include: acli on and use of an 
Uternaltvesupptysouni¢:, eofrectatmedwaterjbrnon-potablepurpc : ol}kring low-jiow 

: 
+Xture andwate, re» ctor~ 

fU¢d 

i: 

Madatorv Wawr Use Utd¢iong: 

-he following water us~: r¥:at~ictions shall apply to all customers. i 
1 2 

0 
Irrigation of t~i~Jcd areas with hose-end spnnklcrs or autamat~c imigation systems 
»h*U be Iimitet e Honday, for water custom•r, wtth m ttreet a~Idresz ending with 
the numbers ; 1, ~r 3, Wednesdays for wmter eu,tomen w* a street address 
ending with NE n u¢bers 4,5, or 6, and Fridaya for water cuaromers wltll a street 
addres endin ~-wit~ the numbers 7,8,9, or 0. Inigation oflandg+ped areas is fulther 
limiled to thc41,n. Ot'12:OOmidnight unri] 10:00 a.m. and bctw=n~:OO P.m. and 12.00 
midnight on ®i@3'*d watering days. However, irrigation of }andscaped areas is 
permitted at a*timq if it is by means of a hand-held hose, a fadcer-filled bucket or 
watering can o ~five #5) gallons or less, or drip irrigation syatem. F i:}. i 
Useofwater to~a:ih ¢nyrnctor vehicle, motorbike, boat, tmiler, airp~ane orothervehicle 
ts pmhibited c*ept #n designated watering days between the hou* of 12'00 midniglir 
and 10:00 a.mj andik,etween 8:00 p m. and 12:00 midnight, S~ch washing. when 
allowed: Ghall 16 d+ with a hand-held bucket or a hand-held hqse equipped with a 
Pomtiveshurof+ozzfeforquick rinacs. Vohiclcwashingmaybedohe atanytimeonthe 
immediate Prmtises Df a commercial car wash or commercial =vice alntion. FWthor, 
such w=hing 4*bd exempted from these regulations if tbn healt~ safety, and welfare 
of the public ar~€4*1gent upon frequent vehicle cleansing, guch 4 garbage trucks and 
vehicles used tl ulnh,ort food and Daishables. 

n 
W 
n. d 

i Use of water t~j fAt, irefill, or add to any indoor or ouzdoor swi g poo'6, wading 
pools, or **jacu*i" ®e pool ara pmhibited except on designated' ng days between 
the hourg of 122:»Omidni:Ott and 10:00 a.m. and betwccrt 8:00 p.n 12:00 midnight. 

i 
TEXASCOMIVI ONENVIRG,uA+:TAI C At.ITN.,o.,o, , 

TCEQ·2018:(Rev. •·5· 05} 
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. 

i e 
Operation of )' o[:namcnral fountain or pond for aesthetic Ol~ SCCDiC pUIposeS is 
prohibired exe:pi *ers necessary m support aquatic life or wh¢c such fountains or 
ponds arc cqu -Bed,tith a recirculation sysrem. 

il - ! 
Uut ofwarer 89%1 hi drants or flush valves shall bc limited to mainpming public health, 
saf•y, and wc*••. 

. 

Use ofwater f-:rthe.jrigation of golf courses, parks, end green bel¢ areas are prohibited 
excep[ byhandteld,,oseandonlyondesignatedwateringdaysb the holUS 12:00 
midnight and 1:00 lm. and between 8:00 p.m. and 12:00 mid: 

The following ~ s, s dwater are defined as non-essential and are p~ohibited: 
2 

a. ' =*3*down ofany sidewalks, walkways, drivcway¢ parking lots, tennis 
acurtp, or other hard-surfaced areas; 

b. i [[tse df wator to wash down buildings or stnzctur~ for purposes other 
Nutt immediate fire protgotion, k 

c, + of water for dust control; 
d. flwklngguttersorpennittingwater torun oraccurr~]ate in any gutter or 

Htlec*; 
e. la lure to repair a controllable leak(s) within a r nablc period after 

Zhavifg been given notice directing the repair ofsu,n leak(s); and 
f Waste of water. : 

t 
t 
C 

UACZ- 1¥ -_CBnICAL H Wk 1&* RESTRICTIONS: i 

>K- Achieve m L pereent reduction la TW 0 (e==*: total watcr u:e, 
Sally wa:er demand 

lie warer utility w,11 i=p crbcnt Stage IV when any one of the selected tri~gers is reached: 

GMggllfBwi¢d T#aeerm (c bek at Ieast one and fill in the appropriate valul) 

1 Well level m¤es _; _____-R. (m.s.1,) 
-3 Overnighr rec<c cry #te reaches ft. 
3 , Reservoir elee icn roachea - ft (m.s.1.) 
~' Stream now r, ded IOO cfs at USGS gage # 
? Wholesale Slq*[i~A drought Stage IV 

ate 
mO 

k 

Annual w . *quals 
contract Bj 

b supply co iII*1 
]1 Other 

% of well pcnnit/Waier Ri~Vpurchaged water 

TCIH].30t,= <RN •·5. 051 
TEXASCOMM ONENVWONWL:,T~l fl AUTV pag.ao~ , 

CCN l fl 3 4 4,·n¥ Lo / 
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0 

wat It~ent a• 9, 
, d - *% ofp, 
, d ' ts % of st~ 
rs p dayk- LE_.-
i or '*t,i#jtion lim 
tage 

+ •6 
md ation or: 
its Mo ers. No 

re nmtg: 

in ybe rc,cinded 
I to _ ~t tjra pcrioi 
:e r Stale m bccc 

s .n4.,ect lines 
d Irns ©d only be 
len re *upply am 
ro 1:re =ompl,anc 
il cuwes, if any 
lu te demand. 

f I d:c#p ed areas i 

er t •E any motor 
y hibit®d. 

fi ittm,dtateiy. 

4 

1 

i 
. 

L?em,nd- *r-Cap,1 :(check at least one and R11 in tho ap¢,ropriate value) 

0 Drinking r 6 of capacity % 
0 Total dail) lmping capacity %! 

'I'otal daib onie capacity , % p 
Pump hout hrs 
Productior. itations 
System ou 

3 Other.D n 6®u, proptr 4-o.k le./kj ~ prcsiu,19. 

FJpon inlli•tlo¤ * Stmge IV, the utl]Ity •IU ma Al a pu*lic 
Wnnounee:*tent to tice to TCEQ required. : 2 

lequirenlents fur ~ i 
!i 

Stage IV of the Pk I when all ofthe conditions listed aAriggering 
:vcnts have CCMcd d of thtee (3) consecutive days. Upop 

aennination of Stal imes operative. c 

gperatiqoaLMWIa 

The utility *hall vi and repair leaks on a daily basis. Flushing is prohibited 
,xcepI for dead eni :rween the hours of 9:00 p.m. and 3100 a.m. Emergency 
ntcrconnectg or all mgements shall be initiated. All mkters shall be react as 
,Bcn as necessary :e with this program for the benefit ~fall the customem. 
Describe additiont , to bee implemented directly to n*tage limited Water 
:upplies aMd/or ret : 

Mandatof¥ Water l !1 outdoor use of water is prohibited~ 

i. Irrigation O G absoluteiy prohibited. 

2. Use Of wate vehicle, mororbikc, boaf trailer, airplane or other vehicle 
is absoluml M 

N¥STE¥ OUTAGE orS 'nNAIIQN A 
t Notify -'CEQ Rogional Of ~ 

i 
rCEQ 20 ID IM.9 4·S, 06) 

P.'. g 01 D TEKAS COMM ON*VIROWJJJA} DI.iALIT¥ 

CCN~ 1 0 3 4 8 MAY 25 .i 
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